CEQA Notice of Exemption

County of El Dorado, Recorder-Clerk's Office To:

360 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

From: El Dorado County

Department of Transportation

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Project Title: Silva Valley Parkway Bike Path Drainage Improvements, STPL#5925(177)

Project Location – Specific: Silva Valley Parkway Class 1 bike path between Harvard Way and Appian Way in El Dorado Hills, El Dorado County.

Project Location – City: Unincorporated Project Location – County: El Dorado

Description of Project: The County of El Dorado intends to improve the existing Silva Valley Parkway Class I Bike Path storm drainage system to prevent future flooding. The improvement includes installation of storm drainage ditch, inlets, and culvert crossings within the existing bike path prism. Construction activities are limited to the existing bike path footprint. Roadway lane closure or driveway closure is not expected, however, short term traffic delays are expected during construction. Minor ground disturbance within the existing bike path prism is expected for storm drainage ditch, inlets and culverts crossings installation.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: El Dorado County Department of Transportation

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: El Dorado County Department of Transportation

Exempt Status: (check one)		
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	0.07.0.1
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);	OCT 0 1 2019
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c);	IANELIE COLORDA
\checkmark	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Sec. 15301, 6 Statutory Exemption: State Code Number:	Class (C) Class (C) Class (C) Clark
	Statutory Exemption: State Code Number:	3, 1000

Reasons why project is exempt:

The project consists of a minor alteration of an existing public facility involving negligible expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination.

STATE Lead Agency
Contact Person: Donna Keeler, Principal Planner

Of Planning

Of Planning

Conna, Reeler Dedcgov. Cut

Signature: Meler Dedcgov. Cut Phone: 530-621-3829

Date: 10/01/2019

	(A)	Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
	RE	CEIPT NUMB	ER:	Loudinguistable
		9 — 10/01		54
		VALUE AND		ER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
	ENCY EMAIL		DATE	
EL DORADO CO. DOT			10/01/19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
El Dorado		09-2019-154		
PROJECT TITLE				
SILVA VALLEY PKWY BIKE PATH DRAINAGE IMPR	OVEMENTS ST	TPL #592	5 (177)	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT	CT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBE	R
DONNA KEELER DONN	A.KEELER@ED	CGOV.US	(530) 621-3	829
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE CT PLAC	ERVILLE	CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		.,,,,,,		
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other S	Special District	State Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	60.0	74.00 0		0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	· ·	_		
 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to 0 				0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to t	CDFW \$1,1	12.00 \$ _		0.00
☑ Exempt from fee				
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFWNo Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
	_			0.00
☐ Water Right Application of Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control E	Board only) \$88	50.00 \$ _		0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$ _		0.00
Other Other		\$ _		
PAYMENT METHON: 16				0.00
☐ Cash ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECE	IVED \$ _		0.00
	LING PRINTED NAME	AND TITLE		
MA PINEU)				
X Janelle Hor	ne, Recorder/Cle	rk by MEL	ISSA FISHE	R, DEPUTY